# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851697

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, successor-by-merger to CIT Bank, N.A.		11/03/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEGAS.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 900	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

900812304

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563361	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3563363	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3563362	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3668250	VEGAS 2 GO
Registration Number:	3629772	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3182943	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3173474	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3629770	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3200635	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	4743678	V
Registration Number:	4743677	V
Registration Number:	4723760	DROP WATCH
Registration Number:	4723759	DROP WATCH
Registration Number:	4531057	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL APP
Registration Number:	4519443	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS MOBILE SITE
Registration Number:	3884562	VEGAS INSIDER CARD
Registration Number:	5348439	V

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5519808	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE
Registration Number:	5481296	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE
Registration Number:	5519809	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RSChari@duanemorris.com

**Correspondent Name:** Roger S. Chari, Esq./Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y8608-00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger S. Chari
SIGNATURE:	/Roger S. Chari/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FCB - Vegas.com - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=FCB - Vegas.com - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=FCB - Vegas.com - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=FCB - Vegas.com - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 10, 2020, Vegas.com, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, successor-by-merger to CIT Bank, N.A. ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and certain lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

DM3\10050682.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 3, 2023.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, successor-by-merger to CIT Bank, N.A.

Name: Sherryn Reckin

Title: Director

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARKS**

# **Trademark Registrations**

Loan Party	Trademark	Country	Registration Number
vegas.com, LLC	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563361
yegas.com, LLC	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563363
vegas.com, LLC	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563362
<u>vegas.com</u> , LLC		US	3668250
vegas.com, LLC	<u>VEGAS.COM</u>	US	3629772
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS.COM	US	3182943
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS COM	US	3173474
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS.COM	US	3629770
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS.COM	US	3200635
vegas.com, LLC	V	US	4743678
vegas.com, LLC		US	4743677
vegas com, LLC	DROP WATCH	US	4723760
vegas.com, LLC	DROP WATCH	US	4723759
vegas.com, LLC	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL APP	US	4531057

vegas.com, LLC	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS MOBILE SITE	US	4519443
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS INSIDER CARD	US	3884562
vegas.com, LLC		US	5,348,439
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,519,808
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,481,296
vegas.com, LLC	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,519,809

4

**RECORDED: 11/07/2023**